forma together under the "Banking Sector" heading. The Banking Sector is defined as the 2 banks with their
respective subsidiaries, except the Afore unit (a subsidiary of Bancen), which is not considered part of this Sector for
management reasons (as of the end of 1998). We have also grouped companies corresponding to other Sectors,
which are defined in accordance with the orientation of the companies. These Sectors are as follows: The Brokerage
Sector which is made up of the Brokerage House; the Long-Term Savings Sector, made up of the Annuities,
Insurance and Afore companies, and the Auxiliary Organizations Sector which includes the Leasing, the Brokerage,
the Warehousing, and the Bonding companies. For purposes of the Reconciliation Table by Sector, these sectors are
all put under the heading "Other Sectors" as they each represent only a very small participation in the group.  This
segmentation was done on the basis of the International Accounting Normative (NIC 14) and the Statement of
Financial and Accounting Standards N° 131 that refers to the rules for presenting financial information by segment.

Proforma Consolidated Data-1Q03

(Millions of pesos) BANORTE  (1) BANCEN  (3) TOTAL
Income Statement
Net Interest Income 1,023.9 1,193.4 2,217.3
Non Interest Income 585.6 182.9 768.4
Non Interest Expense 2,175.9 29.4 2,205.3
Other income (expense) (87.7) (40.4) (128.1)
Extraordinary items, net - - -
Net Income (888.1) 1,334.7 446.6
 Balance Sheet
 Assets 187,942 3,880 191,822
 Loans 145,981 891 146,872
 Deposits 153,668 - 153,668
 Equity 8,523 2,490 11,012
 Past Due Loans 3,089 323 3,412
 Loan Loss Reserves 3,897 441 4,338
Ratios
Non Interest Expense/ Total Assets 1.2% 0.8% 1.2%
 % Past Due Loans 2.1% 36.2% 2.3%
 Reserves / Past Due Loans 126.2% 136.8% 127.2%
 % Capitalization (2) 13.8% 11.3% 13.4%

1) Includes a  96.11% participation of the Group.
2) Includes Market Risks.Using 2003 rules.
3) Excludes the AFORE.

First Quarter Results 2003

Figures are presented in constant pesos set at the close of  March, 2003   61

Inter-bank Eliminations Summary

(Millions of Pesos)
BANORTE BANCEN